## PRESS RELEASE

September 15, 2023 Yasuda Logistics Corporation Securities code: 9324

Listing: Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## Notice Concerning Formulation of the Yasuda Logistics Group's Human Rights Policy

Yasuda Logistics Corporation formulated the Yasuda Logistics Group's Human Rights Policy based on the United Nation's Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights. The details are as follows.

The Yasuda Logistics Group's management philosophy is to realize prosperity and its aspirations through sound corporate activities in response to the expectations of customers, shareholders, employees, and their communities. Guided by this philosophy, the Group has striven to contribute to the sustainability of society through business activities while respecting the rights of stakeholders and all other people that we engage with.

Based on this policy, the Group will improve human rights initiatives as we develop businesses while contributing to the sustainability and prosperity of society.

Click the following URL for the full text of the Yasuda Logistics Group's Human Rights Policy. <a href="https://yasuda-soko.jp/e/sustainability/tabid/401/Default.aspx">https://yasuda-soko.jp/e/sustainability/tabid/401/Default.aspx</a>

In addition, in conjunction with the formulation of this policy, the Company signed a statement of support for the United Nations Global Compact ("UNGC") and were registered as a participating company on August 20, 2023.

The UNGC is the world's largest sustainability initiative that seeks to build a sound global society through joint efforts between the United Nations and the private sector (companies and organizations). Signatory companies and organizations are required to continue their efforts to fulfill the Ten Principles which relate to the protection of human rights, elimination of unfair labor practices, environmental protection and anti-corruption based on the commitment of corporate leaders who support the principles.

## **WE SUPPORT**



For inquiries regarding this matter:

Yasuda Logistics Corporation

Corporate Management Dept., Sustainability Promotion Sec.

Inquiry Form | Yasuda Logistics Corporation. (yasuda-soko.co.jp)

